Hind Institute of Medical Sciences
Mau, Ataria, Sitapur
Holiday List for the Calendar Year—2020

A. List of Gazetted Holidays

Ref.No.HIMS/Office/..22.1../2019-20

Date:06.01.2020

Sr. No. Date Day Name of Holiday No. of Days

1 26.01.2020 Sunday **Republic Day 01 Day
2 10.03.2020 Tuesday Holi 01 Day
3 25.05.2020 Monday *Eid-ul-fitr 01 Day
4 01.08.2020 Saturday *Eid-ul-juha (Bakreed) 01 Day
5 12.08.2020 Wednesday Janmashtami 01 Day
6 15.08.2020 Saturday **ndependence Day 01 Day
v 02.10.2020 Friday Gandhi Jayanti 01 Day
8 25.10.2020 Sunday Vijay Dashmi (Dussehra) 01 Day
9 14.11.2020 Saturday Diwali (Deepavali) 01 Day
10 25.12.2020 Friday Christmas 01 Day

*Subject to visibility of moon

** Subject to Presence compulsory

B. List of Restricted Holidays
(Faculty members are allowed to avail any Seven RH in the year)

Sr. No. Date Day Name of Holiday No. of Days
1 01.01.2020 Wednesday New Year 01 Day
Z 15.01.2020 Wednesday MakarSankranti /Pongal 01 Day
3 30.01.2020 Thursday Basant Panchmi 01 Day
4 09.02.2020 Sunday Sant Ravidas Jayanti 01 Day
5 21.02.2020 Friday Maha Shivratri 01 Day
6 09.03.2020 Monday *Hazrat Ali Birthday 01 Day
7 11.03.2020 Wednesday Holi 01 Day
8 02.04.2020 Thursday Ram Navami 01 Day
9 06.04.2020 Monday Mahaveer]ayanti 01 Day
10 10.04.2020 Friday Good Friday 01 Day
11 07.05.2020 Thursday Buddha Purnima 01 Day
12 03.08.2020 Monday Rakshabandhan 01 Day
13 31.08.2020 Monday *Muharram 01 Day
14 17.09.2020 Thursday VishwakarmaPooja 01 Day
15 24.10.2020 Saturday Durga Puja/MahaAstami/Mahanavmi 01 Day
16 15.11.2020 Sunday Govardhan Pooja 01 Day
17 16.11.2020 Monday Bhaiduj 01 Day
18 20.11.2020 Friday Chhath Puja 01 Day
19 30.11.2020 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti/ Kartik Purnima 01 Day

Note: No Leave in lieu of restricted holiday.
Dr.R.K>Srivastava
Principal

=g

HIMS, Ataria, Sitapur



Hind Institute of Medical Sciences
Mau, Ataria, Sitapur
List of Holidays for Students
Year — 2020

Ref.No.HIMS/Office/ ®[.1-/2019-20 Date:22.01.2020

The following is the list of holiday for students for the year 2020. The
clinical posting will continue on the holiday but there will be no lecture.

Sr.
N: Date Day Name of Holiday No. of Days
01 |09.03.2020&10.03.2020 | ™Monday & Holi 02 Days
Tuesday
02 14.04.2020 Tuesday Ambedkar Jayanti 01 Day
Summer Vacation
. (To be decided later on) ko
04 25.05.2020 Monday *Eid-ul-fitr 01 Day
05 01.08.2020 Saturday *Eid-ul-juha (Bakreed) 01 Day
06 30.08.2020 Sunday Muharram 01 Day
07 02.10.2020 Friday Gandhi Jayanti 01 Day
08 25.10.2020 Sunday Vijay Dashmi (Dussehra) 01 Day
13.11.2020 to
; il i
09 16.11.2020 Friday to Monday Diwali (Deepavali) 04 Days
2 Vit
10 Winter Vacation 5 Py

(To be decided later on)

*Subject to visibility of moon.

Those students, who are short of attendance in clinical posting or lecture, shall not be
allowed to avail any summer or winter vacation as they have to complete their attendance in
respective departments. .

Dr.R.k-Brivastava
Principal
HIMS, Ataria, Sitapur
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